'ORDINANCE NO. 2014-015

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Findlay, State of Ohio, two-thirds (2/3) of all members
elected thereto concurring:

SECTION 1: That the following sums be and the same are hereby appropriated:

FROM;
FROM:

TO:

FROM:
FROM:
FROM:
FROM:
FROM:
FROM:
FROM:
FROM:

FROM:

TO:

Bond Proceeds
Water Fund
WTP Clearwells project #35774000

Bond Proceeds

Sewer Fund

Sewer Fund

(Stormwater restricted account)

Sewer Fund

(Sewer rotary restricted account)

Sewer Fund

(NW Corridor restricted account)

Sewer Fund

(Saratoga Interceptor restricted account)
Sewer Fund

{Southeast interceplor restricted account)
Sewer Fund

(WW Treatment Improvement restricted account)
Sewer Fund

(WPC Equip & Replacement restricted account)
WPC Bar Screens, project #35620900

$ 2,000,000.00
$ 211,000.00

1,350,000.00
207,500.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
300,000.00
250,000.00
150,000.00

400,000.00

© i=5 £ & 3 R A o €H

50,000.00

$2,211,000.00

$2,907,500.00

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the inhabitants of the City of
Findlay, Ohio, and for the further reason it is immediately necessary to appropriate said funds so that
construction, inspection, financing, and contingency may be conducted,

WHEREFORE, this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and
approval by the Mayor.
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