## **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-015**

## AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Findlay, State of Ohio, two-thirds (2/3) of all members elected thereto concurring:

SECTION 1: That the following sums be and the same are hereby appropriated:

FROM: FROM:	Bond Proceeds Water Fund	\$ 2 \$	2,000,000.00 211,000.00	
TO:	WTP Clearwells project #35714000	Ψ	211,000.00	\$ 2,211,000.00
	, ,			, -,- : :,:
FROM:	Bond Proceeds	\$ 1	1,350,000.00	)
FROM:	Sewer Fund	\$	207,500.00	
FROM:	Sewer Fund	\$	100,000.00	
	(Stormwater restricted account)	т.		
FROM:	Sewer Fund	\$	100,000.00	)
	(Sewer rotary restricted account)	•		
FROM:	Sewer Fund	\$	300,000.00	)
	(NW Corridor restricted account)	•	,	
FROM:	Sewer Fund	\$	250,000.00	)
	(Saratoga Interceptor restricted account)	•		
FROM:	Sewer Fund	\$	150,000.00	)
	(Southeast Interceptor restricted account)	•		
FROM:	Sewer Fund	\$	400,000.00	)
	(WW Treatment Improvement restricted account)	·	,	
FROM:	Sewer Fund	\$	50,000.00	
	(WPC Equip & Replacement restricted account)		,	
TO:	WPC Bar Screens, project #35620900			\$ 2,907,500.00

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the inhabitants of the City of Findlay, Ohio, and for the further reason it is immediately necessary to appropriate said funds so that construction, inspection, financing, and contingency may be conducted.

WHEREFORE, this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

PASSED March 4, 2014

ATTEST Devise de Vore

APPROVED March 4, 2014